## 501822270 02/16/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Phillippe Elkaim	02/15/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Pacific Industries (USA) Inc.		
Street Address:	7850 East Evans Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 105		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29411869	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)362-4630 Phone: 585-987-2800

Email: patents@woodsoviatt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Kisicki, Esq.

Address Line 1: 700 Crossroads Building

Address Line 2: 2 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CE039.79199

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Kisicki, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=79199assignment#page1.tif source=79199assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0078 CH \$40.00 294118

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PHILLIPPE ELKAIM, have created a GUN SLING PLATE (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for Design Letters Patent has been executed in the United States as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/411,869, filed on January 27, 2012 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, Central Pacific Industries (USA) Inc., with a place of business at 7850 East Evans Rd Ste. #105, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Central Pacific Industries (USA) Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Invention and the Application and all provisionals, non-provisionals, extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the said Improvements and the said Application and all rights to register the said Improvements and the said Application in appropriate registries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Improvements to the said Central Pacific Industries (USA) Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

{1351372: }

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Central Pacific Industries (USA) Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Central Pacific Industries (USA) Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated dates.

		Phillippelikaim		
STATE OF	), SS:			
personally appear evidence to be the that he executed t	ed <b>Phillippe Elkair</b> e individual whose he same in his capa	m, personally known to me or p name is subscribed to the with	, a notary public in and for sproved to me on the basis of sation instrument and acknowledge on the instrument, the individument.	tisfactory sed to me
		Notary Public	<u></u>	

Page 2 of 2

{1351372; }